

For Immediate Release:

Company name:Fullcast Holdings Co., Ltd.Representative:Kazuki Sakamaki,
President, Representative Director and CEO(Stock code: 4848; Stock Exchange listing:First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)(ADR information: Symbol: FULCY, CUSIP: 35968P100)Contact:Yasuomi Tomotake,
General Manager of the Finance and IR DepartmentTelephone:+81-3-4530-4830

Announcement Regarding the Acquisition of Shares of ACTCALL INC. (Stock Code: 6064)

Fullcast Holdings Co., Ltd. announced that a resolution was passed as follows at the Board of Directors' Meeting convened today to acquire shares of ACTCALL INC.

This share acquisition corresponds to the "buying up shares stipulated in Cabinet Orders as an act equivalent to a tender offer" stipulated in Article 167-1 of the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and Article 31 of the Enforcement Ordinance for the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act.

1. Summary of Share Acquisition

Stock code	Company	Quantity of shares acquired	Percentage of total voting rights
6064 TSE Mothers	ACTCALL INC.	614,600 shares	8.0%

2. Date of Share Acquisition: November 21, 2018

This document represents a public announcement in accordance with Article 30-1-2 of the Enforcement Ordinance for the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act.